HAR 10 9 23 AM '76 OFFICE OF STORE CARY OF STATE STORE OF STATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1976

ENROLLED



HOUSE BILL No. 1059

(By Mr. Goldstrom e' Mus. Withow)

PASSED March 1, 1976

In Effect minety days from Passage C 641

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

THIS DATE_3/10/26

ENROLLED

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR

H. B. 1059

(By MR. GOLDSTROM and MRS. WITHROW)

[Passed March 1, 1976; in effect ninety days from passage.]

- AN ACT directing the chief of the division of water resources to provide for the destruction and removal of a dam on the Cacapon River.
- Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES.

§1. Destruction of dam on the Cacapon River.

1 The chief of the division of water resources of the depart-2 ment of natural resources is hereby directed, under the 3 supervision of the director of the department of natural re-4 sources, to provide for the safe and expeditious destruction and 5 removal of the formerly owned Potomac light and power 6 company dam, located on the Cacapon River in Morgan 7 County, now owned by the department.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

3

ames L. Davis Chairman Senate Committee

in FA

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the House.

Takes effect ninety days from passage.

Millan (Clerk of the Senate

Callenser ship

Clerk of the House of Delegates

President of the Senate

Speaker House of Delegates

this the 9th The within aul 1976.

day of

aup a. 1 Governor

C-641

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR Date $\frac{3/3/76}{5:05p.m.}$

,